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Carmen Abreu CAbreu@schools.nyc.gov World Languages Teacher

Jordan Acker jacker2@schools.nyc.gov Mathematics Teacher

Ethan Alvarado
EAlvarado13@schools.nyc.
gov

Special Education- Per 
diem Para

Charles Amadiz CAmadiz@schools.nyc.gov Special Education Para
Nadine Andre NAndre@schools.nyc.gov Special Education Teacher

Jennifer Aponte-Acosta
JAponte-Acosta@schools.
nyc.gov

Guidance - Grade 7 (A-L)                      
Grade 8 (all) GC

Ryan Askin RAskin@schools.nyc.gov ELA Teacher
Andy Ayuso AAYuso2@schools.nyc.gov Technology Technician

Malcolm Baker
CBaker20@schools.nyc.
gov Physical Education Teacher

Enilza Batista EBatista9@schools.nyc.gov Support Staff Teacher
Jennifer Baumler JBaumler@schools.nyc.gov Special Education Teacher
Yentle Belliard ybelliard@schools.nyc.gov Support Staff Aide
Cole Benack CBenack@schools.nyc.gov Mathematics Teacher

Catherine Benitez
CBenitez5@schools.nyc.
gov

Guidance - Related 
Services SW

Therese Berinati TBerinati@schools.nyc.gov Special Education Teacher
Corey Berlow CBerlow@schools.nyc.gov ELA Teacher

Joshua Boccheciamp
JBoccheciamp@schools.
nyc.gov ELA Teacher

Michael Bonet MBonet3@schools.nyc.gov ELA Teacher
Nuala Boyne NBoyne@schools.nyc.gov Support Staff Secretary

Courtney Bradshaw
CBradsh2@schools.nyc.
gov Social Studies Teacher

Cheryl Brooks
CBrooks19@schools.nyc.
gov Support Staff Aide

Mark Burrowes
MBurrowes3@schools.nyc.
gov Special Education Teacher

Joslie Byrd JByrd2@schools.nyc.gov Guidance - High School A-L GC

Nicole Callan-Grima
NCallanGrima@schools.
nyc.gov School Assessment Team Psychologist

Lucy Carballo LCarballo@schools.nyc.gov World Languages Teacher
Lori Castiner LCastiner@schools.nyc.gov Arts Teacher
Ricarda Chin RChin5@schools.nyc.gov Special Education Teacher
Jeanette Clarke JClarke7@schools.nyc.gov Related Services- Speech Rel Services provider

Ariana Concepcion
AConcep3@schools.nyc.
gov World Languages Teacher

Rosangela Cruz RCruz2@schools.nyc.gov Science Teacher

Johanna Cuello-Guitierrez
JCuelloGutierrez@schools.
nyc.gov Guidance GC

Samantha Cunningham SCunningham15@schools.nyc.govENL Teacher
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William Cushing
WCushing@schools.nyc.
gov Social Studies Teacher

Jamie D'Amico JAbreu14@schools.nyc.gov Related Services- Speech Rel Services provider

Charisse Dangerfield
CDangerfield@schools.nyc.
gov Special Education Para

Monique Daniel MDaniel2@schools.nyc.gov School Assessment Team SW

Aimee Dawson
ADawson4@schools.nyc.
gov Special Education Teacher

Elizabeth Desta EDesta@schools.nyc.gov Special Education Para
Patrick DeVery PDeVery@schools.nyc.gov Social Studies Teacher

Peggy Diamond
PDiamond2@schools.nyc.
gov Support Staff Aide

Robert DiCanio RDiCanio@schools.nyc.gov Special Education Teacher
Sapphire DiCanio SDiCanio@schools.nyc.gov Mathematics Teacher
Katherine Doherty KDoherty@schools.nyc.gov Special Education Teacher

Lesly Edmond LEdmond@schools.nyc.gov
Senior 
Advisor/Mathematics/ AD Teacher

Suezette Encarnacion SEncarnacion2@schools.nyc.govSpecial Education Teacher
Goldie Erlick Gerlick@schools.nyc.gov Science Teacher

Karla Evangelista
KEvangelista4@schools.
nyc.gov Special Education Para

Campbell Fee CFee2@schools.nyc.gov Science Teacher

Deana Ferreira DFerreira@schools.nyc.gov
Dean - Grade 7 (A-K)                 
Grade 8 (all) Teacher

Michael Flanagan
MFlanag4@schools.nyc.
gov Social Studies Teacher

Thomas Franczkiewicz TFrancz@schools.nyc.gov Mathematics Teacher

Rochelle Garcia
RGarcia77@schools.nyc.
gov Special Ediucation Para

Jacqueline Gilmore
JGilmore2@schools.nyc.
gov ELA Teacher

Magda Gomez
MGomez47@schools.nyc.
gov Special Education Teacher

Katherine Gonzalez KGonzalez26@schools.nyc.govSpecial Education Teacher
Martha Gordian MGordian@rka141.org Counseling in Schools Counselor
Ronnell Grant RGrant24@schools.nyc.gov Special Education Teacher
Genesis Gutierrez ggutierrez10@schools.nyc.govSpecial Education Para
Michele Hill MHill14@schools.nyc.gov Art Teacher
Abbey Hope AHope3@schools.nyc.gov ELA Teacher
Ryan Huttick RHuttick@schools.nyc.gov Special Education Teacher

Ken Innocent
KInnocent@schools.nyc.
gov Related Services- Speech Rel Services provider

Scott Jackson
SJackson17@schools.nyc.
gov Physical Education Teacher

Kadire Jahjaga kjahjaga@schools.nyc.gov Special Education Para
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Kaedin Jemiolo KJemiolo@schools.nyc.gov Science Teacher

Kimberly Johnson
KJohnson95@schools.nyc.
gov ELA Teacher

Gloria Johnson GJohnson32@schools.nyc.govGuidance SAPIS

Amy Kaminski
AKaminski@schools.nyc.
gov Art Teacher

Amit Kashi AKashi@schools.nyc.gov Science Teacher
Julienne Krause JKrause2@schools.nyc.gov Special Education Teacher
Rachel Kurtz RKurtz4@schools.nyc.gov ELA Teacher

Amanda Laineste
ALaineste@schools.nyc.
gov Special Education Teacher

Jordan Laks JLaks3@schools.nyc.gov Special Education Teacher
Ahmed Lallo ALallo2@schools.nyc.gov Social Studies Teacher
Michael Lepetit MLepetit@schools.nyc.gov ELA Teacher
Kim Lewis KLewis3@schools.nyc.gov Dean - grades 11 and 12 Teacher
Soremi Lockhart slockhartlee@schools.nyc.govGuidance GC
Crisenny Lopez CLopez192@schools.nyc.govWorld Languages Teacher
Julia Loving JLoving2@schools.nyc.gov Library/Media Librarian

Sheilagh Lustig SLustig2@schools.nyc.gov Administration

Assistant Principal - 
High School, Testing 
Coordinator

Ivan Maldonado
Imaldonado4@schools.nyc.
gov School Assessment Team Family Worker

Sarah Marino SMarino7@schools.nyc.gov Mathematics (leave) Teacher

Gabriela Martinez
GMartinez11@schools.nyc.
gov World Languages Teacher

Danielle May DMay2@schools.nyc.gov Mathematics Teacher
Nyafa McCloggan NMcCloggan@schools.nyc.govENL Teacher

Matthew McGee
MMcGee2@schools.nyc.
gov ELA Teacher

Isa Medina
IMedina13@schools.nyc.
gov World Languages Teacher

Sofia Memos SMemos@schools.nyc.gov Physical Education Teacher

Griselda (Suzi) Mena-Morillo
gmenamorillo@schools.
nyc.gov Art Teacher

Stacy Miller SMiller43@schools.nyc.gov Administration

Assistant Principal - 
Middle School, 
Special Education 
Supervisor

Stephanie Montanez smontanez3@schools.nyc.govSpecial Education Para

Maria Munoz
MMunoz9@schools.nyc.
gov Special Education Para

Cynthia Murat CMurat@schools.nyc.gov Support Staff Secretary
Xenia Murillo XMurillo2@schools.nyc.gov Special Education Teacher
Nicole Naranjo NNaranjo2@schools.nyc.govRelated Services-Hearing Hearing Teacher
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Jenaly Navarro jnavarro14@schools.nyc.gov Special Education Para
Kyle Nevin KNevin@schools.nyc.gov Social Studies Teacher
Robin Norton RNorton@schools.nyc.gov ENL Teacher
Lori O'Mara LOMara@schools.nyc.gov Administration Principal
Jose Olivo JOlivo14@schools.nyc.gov Science Teacher
Ruth Orozco ROrozco@schools.nyc.gov Dean - Grades 9 and 10 Teacher
Angela Papa APapa4@schools.nyc.gov Special Education Para

Melissa Payne MPayne3@schools.nyc.gov

Guidance - High School 
Students with IEPS grades 
9-12, NHS/NJHS, 
community service, College GC

Vivinasviy Polanco VPolanco3@schools.nyc.govSpecial education Para
Miledys Prado MPrado-romero2@schools.nyc.govWorld Languages/ Activities Teacher
Charmaine Price CPrice@schools.nyc.gov Office of School Food Dietician
Julia Prince JPrince4@schools.nyc.gov Support Staff Parent Coordinator

Mac Psachie
MPsachie@schools.nyc.
gov Mathematics Teacher

Stephanie Purdy SPurdy@schools.nyc.gov Science Teacher
Ana (Marcela) Quehl AQuehl@schools.nyc.gov Special Education Teacher

Robin Rabinowe
RRabinowe@schools.nyc.
gov Social Studies Teacher

Chadane Rattigan
CRattigan@schools.nyc.
gov Mathematics Teacher

Jonathan Reingold JReingo@schools.nyc.gov
Dean - Grade 6 (all)                                        
Grade 7 (L-Z) Teacher

Tori Riverapen Vrivera35@schools.nyc.gov Counseling in Schools Counselor
Laura Roberts LRoberts6@schools.nyc.gov Special Education Teacher
Erick Robins ERobins26@schools.nyc.govPhysical Education Teacher

Cynthia Rodriguez
CRodriguez94@schools.
nyc.gov Support Staff Payroll Secretary

Venecia Rodriguez
VRodriguez22@schools.
nyc.gov Special Education Para

Erick Rowley ERowley@schools.nyc.gov Science Teacher

Sorangel Saldana
SSaldana2@schools.nyc.
gov Support Staff Aide

Jeff Santos jsantos30@schools.nyc.gov Building Custodial Engineer
Bivas Sarker BSarker@schools.nyc.gov Science Teacher
Hanady Sayed HSayed@schools.nyc.gov Mathematics Teacher
Charles Schiller CSchiller@schools.nyc.gov ELA Teacher

Nicole Schmidt
NSchmidt@schools.nyc.
gov Special Education Teacher

Eric Scholz EScholz@schools.nyc.gov Administration

Assistant Principal - 
Math, Science, 
Technology, Physical 
Education
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Julia Sebastian
JSebastian4@schools.nyc.
gov Mathematics Teacher

John Severiano
JSeveriano@schools.nyc.
gov Mathematics Teacher

Paul Sforza PSforza@schools.nyc.gov Social Studies Teacher

Stella Sourelos
SSourelos@schools.nyc.
gov ENL Teacher

Barry Steinberger
BSteinberger@schools.nyc.
gov Social Studies Teacher

Thomas Sullivan TSulliv@schools.nyc.gov Administration

Assistant Principal - 
ELA, Foreign 
Language, Arts

Danielle Sussan
DSussan2@schools.nyc.
gov Science Teacher

Marita Sussman MSussman2@schools.nyc.govSpecial Education Teacher
Rachel Swartz RSwartz@schools.nyc.gov ELA Teacher

Angela Thornhill
AThornhill@schools.nyc.
gov Special Education Teacher

Kevin Tremblay
KTremblay@schools.nyc.
gov Mathematics teacher

Argentina Trinidad
ATrinidad2@schools.nyc.
gov Special Education Para

Christine Vaccaro
CVaccaro@schools.nyc.
gov ELA Teacher

Luisa Vasquez
LVasquez11@schools.nyc.
gov World Languages Teacher

Gregorio Vergara
GVergara@schools.nyc.
gov ELA Teacher

Christine Vignogna
CVignogna2@schools.nyc.
gov Medical Nurse

Roxana Vrettos RVrettos@schools.nyc.gov Support Staff Aide
Devin Walsh DWalsh@schools.nyc.gov Science Teacher
Christine Werner CWerner6@schools.nyc.govMathematics Teacher
Twana Winston TWinston@schools.nyc.gov Support Staff Aide
Edward Yordan EYordan@schools.nyc.gov Science Teacher
Helen Zalantis HZalantis@schools.nyc.gov Arts Teacher
Jaclyn Bicknese JZambrella@schools.nyc.govRelated Services- OT OT
Jason Zulauf JZulauf@schools.nyc.gov Physical Education Teacher


